Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept@sqg.cntaiping.com=

Sent: Wednesday, 11 December 2019 11:15 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto);, Admin A

Cc: Chong Boon 5en; Alfred Toh

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident Involving YNS474L (01 CT1 - SNM18D0O3918C02) AND

S5KC3845M (TP : LKK REF - CCB/CT118014806/Ujb3) on 11.08.2018

LKK REF - CC6/CTI18014806/Ujb3
CTPIS REF — SNM18D03918C02/cbs

Dear Khanchna

We refer to your emalls pertaining to the above matter

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at §7,610.50.
We await your payment advice to enable Boon Sen to act accordingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.comichinataipingsg/ | WeChat: &+ ¥ Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information,
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, Is prohibited. If you are nol the intended
recipiant, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereaffor.

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [malito:khanchna@lkkauto.com|

Sent: Wednesday, 11 December, 2019 10:26 AM

To: Claims Dept of CT| <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon Sen
<boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident Involving YNS474L (Ol : CT1 - SNM18D03918C02) AND SKC3845M (TP : LKK REF
- CCB/CTI18014806/Ujb3} on 11.08.2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

The above matter and our mandate request dated 5/11,/2019 refers,
We seek your mandate approval as third party is chasing.

Appreciate your kind understanding.

Thank you.



“Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6B41 2360| email: Khanchnaf@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 22 November 2019 2:04 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdepti@sg cntalping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg cntalping com>; Chong Boon Sen
<boonsen.chong@sg cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident Involving YN9474L (Ol : CTI - SNM18D03918C02) AND SKC3845M (TP : LKK REF
- CC6/CTI18014806/Ujb3) on 11.08.2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

The above matter and our mandate request dated 5/11/2019 refers,
We seek your mandate approval as third party is chasing.
Appreciate your kind understanding.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@Ikkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 5 November 2019 4:18 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntalping.com>; Chong Boon Sen
<boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Mandate Request - Accident Involving YN9474L (01 : CTI - SNM18D03918C02) AND SKC3845M (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CT118014806/Ujb3) on 11.08.2018

Your ref : CT1 - SNM18D03918C02
Our ref : CC6/CTI18014806/Ujb3

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.



This is a head to rear collision. We are of the opinion that BOLA scenario 27 is applicable for this matter and liability is
‘down against Insured. We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be
withheld pending for final allocation of liability in settlement.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " VFIX AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD" at 5 7,610.50 (all-in}.
The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) $ 19,76451  § 7,008.50
2. Loss of Rental (5 days x 5 150) 5 750.00 5  B00.00 (5days x 5120)
3. LTA Search Fee S 2.00 S 2,00
Total $20,516.51 5 7,610.50

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Secunty.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www . symanteceloud.com




25 0CT 208 c‘&

v = 1 >

Ohur Ref, No. : VFIX-TP20180513 w:::i‘::‘:u.::.;.al::; |.:=

Singapore 417E92
MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT e e oaxtanes
CHINA TAIPING INS (S'PORE) PTE LTD UEN/OST Reg No. : 201602964

3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam

PROPERTY CLAIM ONLY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING  SKC3845M  AND YN9%74L ON 11 AUG 2018
ALONG TOA PAYOH TOWARDS PIE (CHANGI)

We refer o the above-mentoned acadenn.

We are wonng on behalf of M/S BRIGADE CLEANING & SUPPLIES SERVICES PTE LTD
the registered owner of motor vehicle number  SKC3845M which was mwolved i the above accident

We are mstructed that the above accident was caused by the negligence and management of your
msured’s  vehicdle number YN9474L As a resulv of the above accdent. our chient's vehicle
was damaged and our client’s has been put to lose and expense, particulars of which are as follows -

| Cost of Repair A% 708,50
2 Rental Fees (5 days X § 150,00 ) 58 750,00
3 GIA Fees 55 200
TOTAL AMOUNTS 58 7,760.50

We enclosed a list of the supporung documents -
(a)  Omginal Fimal Repar Bill
(h)  GIA Tax Invoice
fc) GIA / Police Report lodged by Our Client
{d) Lerter of Authanty

Kindly  scknowledge recetpt of the above sad documents and vour favourable rrp‘lj.' 15 grr:l.‘l',’
appreciated.

. .

Yours Faithfully,
VFIX AUTO SERVICE PTE 1D

ken Tan



" Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Manday, 8 July 2019 4:.28 PM

To: SAM@AGAPELOGISTICS SG

Cc Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 94741 AND SKC 3845M ON 11/08/2018

Tracking: Recipient Delivery
SAMBAGAPELOGISTICS 5G
Admin &
olivialau@ikkauto com Delivered: B/7/20194 28 PM
MeikwanBikkauto com Delivered: B/7/2019 428 PM
shupei@{klauto com Delivered: 8/7/2019 428 PM

OUR REF: CCB/CTI18014806/Ukb3
¥YOUR REF: YN 9474L [DRIVER: ZHANG BAOLE!]

AGAPE LOGISTICS PTE LTD
[ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT)]

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 9474L [CTI] AND SKC 3845M ON 11/08/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the com
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter,

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@|kkauto comi | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)




To: CHINA TAIPING INS (S'PORE) PTE LTD
3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079908

Dezar Sir | Madarm,

'...rilrl‘lz n

ACCIDENT INVODLVING _SKC3B45M Aun YNB8474L il 11!0&12_':!13 AT
TOA PAYOH TOWARDS PIE (CHANGI)

I/'We, HO kwﬁl ﬂ“ﬁN

ST« o _ﬁEﬂ}HEM

o Binfzie the ieglazied ownier ol

Ph‘:q-!:r;' L ||'iII'IIII|I‘;ll “t':i. | r'ln\-l': ri.‘!iEllqd all Il'.'h|1_'lt_'ﬂ_'.'1li.l’||| orieEs |||'|; 1 rr-El"ll_r:'. I Lhe o P
accldentto VRIX AUTO SERVICE FTE LTD

/W hereby aulharized you (o ielease s 1 manizt parlaining o the sbove meniloned acridend
1o VELS AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD 2ad torwsrd the tetilement enzalie Lo WX AUTO SEEVICE PTE

LTD whern we have suthoried to colledt the said compensstion monies

Thank you,

7 J r\fuu
Eignatma‘ni Clairmant &
Compeny Stamp if epplicakle
ICno: ST3tesel \G IC no. 15275521
Date: 25/10118 Dste. 2511018

Signalurz ol Wilness



MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Pollcy Ho : DMCVSH1G663671701 Claim Mo : SHMIBDOD3S18COZ/CES
Claimant : HO FENG GUAN

Amolint

£87,€10.50
DOLLARS SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TEN AND FIFTY CENTS OHLY

I/We agree to accept the above menticned amount to be pald To mefus In full |
f£inal setrlemant of all claima, costs & dishursements for injuries / damages
sustained by mefus through an accident inwelving

Clalmant Vehicle No. : SKC 3845M
Insured Vehicle MNo. : YN S474L

Iate of Loss : 11/08/2018
Flace of Reccident 1 TOA PRYOH TOWRRDS PIE

I¥ CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURAMCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., 1/We sgres sbsclutaly to

discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPCRE| PTE. LTD. and/or

AGRPE LOGISTICS FTE LID
ZHANG BADLET

Insured Hame 1
Driver Hame i
frem all clalms, pressnt or future In respect of all leas, injury ar deamsge
sustained by mefus arleing out of the said accident,

1 acknowledge that thies payment |s made without admission of llability on the
part of CHIMNA TATPING INSURAMCE [SINGAPORE] BTE. LTD.

11] General Tamages 5%
(2] Ceat of Bapal:/Esesss 55 T,00B.350
13} Loss of Use/Rental/Eazning 55 600.00
|4) GIA/Polics R=ports/
Investigation Rsaults/Seasrch Fses 85 2.00
(5] Medical Reports/Expanssa g5
[E] Survey Feas/P.T. Feea 55
17} Cest inecluding Disbursemsnt -1
TOTAL v v v v v % w ow: W w0 o % W E R 7,610,540

Clalmant u.mn:"ﬂ':? 'KE‘ e é“"""“‘—"' MEIC fio 3-43:3'2' !,&

Signature : _,..""F Pats : 13/| /‘1‘#1“ﬂ

[S° 2 -

S ———- - - i —i i M—h‘
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Wiin Auto Service Pte Ltd

650 Kaki Bukit Ave & ArugPes
Singapore 41TER2

Email contact@vlizssuto.com sg
Teli 64552957 Fax: 64452368
UEMN/GST Reg No. : 2018502159541

FINAL REPAIR BILL
CHINA TAIPING INS (S'PORE) PTELTD  DATE 2 25/10/2m8
3 ANSON ROAD VEHICLE NO ¢ SKC3R45M
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER MAKE/MODEL  : VOLVO XCi
SINGAPORE 079909 ACC DATE : 11/08/2018
CLAIM NO - VFIX-TP20180513

POLICY NO

LUMP SUM REPAIR COST

Repair Amiount
T GST

Tonal

SINGAPORE DOLLARS : SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT &
CENTS FIFTY ONLY

VFIX AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD

ken Tan

AMOUNT 5%

6, 3500.0)
1534.50

7,008.50




VFIX LEASING PTE LTD
Sl ae s S

CO. Registration No. - 201802295R W F 1 >
Tel: +65 6455 2957 Fax. +B65 6445 2368 " AdtDEBTIVE
E-mail contact@vfixauto com.sg
TAX INVOICE
Co. Name : VFIX AUTO SERVICE FTE LTD Account No. @ 300-VOO1
Address : 60 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 ARK@KB Invoice No. : VFIX-20180045
SINGAPORE 417892 Date . 2B/0B/2018
Due Date : 27/09/2018
Attn : Terms :  Net 30 days
Tel : FAX : Page v lofl
VEHICLE NO. : SGD9440A MODEL : FORD
Item Description Tax Code Qty U/ Price 5% Total 55
1. RENTAL OF VEHICLE SGDS440A 5 150.00 750.00
FPERIOCD Z20/0Bf2018 TO 25/08/2018 |5 DAYS)
VEHICLE NO  SGDE4404
MAKE | MODEL  : FORD/ FOC1.6 COMWGN
RENTAL AGREEMENT NOD. - 00275
SUB TOTAL | 750.00|
GSTTOTAL % | 0.00
TOTAL WITH GST/[ 750.00|
1 Paymeni can be made by Cash, Cheque, Credil Card, MNets, GIRO or bank Trans{er
2 Chegue should make crossed * A/C PAYEE™ 10 VFIX LEASING PTELTD Bank Tranfer or GIRO, please {rﬁkq your paymenl to
Account Name VFIiX LEASING PTE LTD \ Y
Bank Name bBs L
Bank Account No 003-840722-0 \
3 Cregit Card Instaiment & available upon request. Only availabia for DBES Credil Carg Holder ' ‘\
4 Pleass quole the invoice No. when making payment S
5 Any errors or discrepancies on this invoice discovered should ba made known 1o us within 7 days fram the date of invai

a4

Prepare By Verrified By npprééd n)\



Vfix Leasing Pte Ltd T o

wlinaniivtprnil
VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT No. 00275
HIRER'S | ventio: CVY/7, QUL | Repiace ven o SUD AULLDA
Mame : (a8 in IIC) Mileage Oul | Misags Cul -
NRIC Maks & Mocdsl Mpaks & Modal
%m. B" U.- P m "tD Mg | Manss Auno [ Manuat
u:‘ﬁ) 510b OUT Date ¢ & /€@ |OUT:Dawe
Hame & Address of Employer - ouT:Tme 24 £ OUT : Time
RENTAL CHARGES
Oceupation DivingBp | paty S g8 (SO o0 450 |[00O
DL Mo DL Type © Locsiimemanona) Wieskly as
Pass Date - Date ol Blith :w Manthily @s
Tet - (0) (R} HPIPG
ADDITIOMAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS Hours as /
Name (o in 1) Othery s /
NRIC | PASSPORT Mo cow a¢
DA NO DAL Type : Locuinternational. | PV as
Adiross (Rea) Delivery Service
Taiitip SUB.TOTALS | IS0 | DO
Rufundable Doposil ouT M
CanshNetwChegueVISAMC Cards No - m m
(A}-ACCIDENTS (D)-DENTS  (5)- SCRATCHES > - . ’
FRONT EXTEMSION
% Collection Seivics
ﬁ Misc.
m ESTIMATED TOTAL RENTAL §
- Sales Porson Code
- Hirer s renponaible for the first §_2< 8] cvrenstor
—— coflision | damage to firs! pany. (Le.) VFIx LEAS) P_'EE To
Viehicle (inchuding wingscres) and ilss first § =<
4 excess lor collision / damage 1o third party’s vehicls lor each
|@ REAR and every accidant /
ACCESSORIES CHECK
I:mm D Cig Lighler D S Tyre Hirer's 8) \ =
[ 57D Tooks ] deek [ +ubi Cops /
] Radio/ Cana [ coicanridges ] sirm Addition Driver's Signature

I'Wa agresd io tha ierms and conditions above, overieal and that all inlarmation given ame trea & cormact In all respact. MywOur driving

ficencais )} slare current and not disqualifed from diving. You may charge all amount dus on the rentil 1o my/our credil cang
" IMPORTANT
1. ChLY FERSOMNS ABOVE &5 YEARS Or AGE WITH MORE THAN 7 VEARS DRVING EXPEMENCE. AUTHORISED, LCENSED AND SIGHING
THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE
2 VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE CHiLY AND MY NOT BE DRIVEK OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRI CONSENT OF THE
COMPANY VFIX LEASING PTE LTD
1IN THE EVENT OF AN ACCIDENT. THE HIRER OR AUTHORITED DRIVER
i d-mn-wmmnulmnum
QY et e o siepry e Crng ﬂmhmmmmlmlmn-ﬂvﬂ-@-ﬂhmhmn “MCHSLLRY ROTOR
ACCIDEMT REPORTACEMERTE" (Pur frrr will b iaste pviilsbie wies the sc=wival i reparl 40 e weree )
jil shall repont ks the pohce weatin 5 hours Fmm e ooournes. T isssig Typien ot socsiein
=13
;:m&m—“lm#nmhmm
12} M-ty mams wretlving 8 Geewigh vehicee (¥ oblmin e it meatanee sobce (Pessnen MeMare ol e driesr uices roeten §og mem snd it dis b I
mw-hﬂh'um-q#

RETURN GF YEHICLE -THE MIRERVDRIVER IS REDUIRED TD SIGM T THE COLLMN “SIGNATURE OF HIRERVDRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TiME
INSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEMMED T0 BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE 15 RETURNED TO VFIX LEASING PTE LTD AMD THE SHALL BE
ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AMD SHALL NOT BE CHALL ENGED OR QUESTIONED OM ANY ACCOLINT WA

TIME i MILEAGE | CHECKEDBY REMARE.S DEPTISIT REFUND

M




BNN2018 Inveice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENM RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRe ST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-123659
Date of Request: 13/08/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Viix Auto Service Pte Lid
60 Kakl Bukit Ave 6
ARK@KB
Singapore 417852
P i
Dear SirMadam, B -
Do 2RHE M
Enguiry Date 13/08/2018
Enquity By Kahin Poh Leong Hock
. 7™ Vehicle No. YMS4T4AL
ntciden] Data 11/08/2018
Enquiry Result
TP Vahicla No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
YNB4TAL China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid, 06/10/2017-05/10/2018 63BT 6111
Thank You.

The images provided 1o you are taken from the original reports forwarded o the centre by the members of the Genetal Insurance Association of
Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or conlents and shall be under no liability whalsoever for any loss or damage arising oul of
of in connecthon with the reports or their images

This is a compuler generaled document and requires no signature.

httos-Hisinoapare. merimen. comiclaims/index cfm Husebo=MTRsas&fuseaction=dso oeninvip&refid=18856568CF ID=387840304CFTOKEN=130.. 112




Br13/2018 Ivaice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raflles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone:; +E%u;¥224 0010 Fax: +55r:224 00320
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE Co! Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No GR-18-123659
Date of Reguest; 13/08/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchasa

Wiix Auto Service Pie Lid
60 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
KB
Singapore 417892 TP s\

Dear SirlMadam, Tk WHA ¥

Enquiry Date 13/08/2018

Enquiry By Kelvin Poh Leang Hock
T2 Vahicle No. YNO4T4L

~ccident Dale 11/082018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)

TP Insurer Enquiry 187
GST Amount 013
Tatal Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This Is a computer generated document and requires no signatura

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
%] GIRO [ ] Cash [ | Cheque

hitns fisingapare mesimen com/claimsiindee cim?fusebox=MTReas&luseaclion=dsp aeninvipbrefid=18856564CFID=287040304CFTOKEN=130.. 272




